

No. 318664

FILED

FILED
July 28, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

THOMAS MITZLAFF, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE DONALD SCHACHT

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Thomas Mitzlaff
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS1

III. ARGUMENT4

 A. The Evidence Was Insufficient to Sustain A Conviction
 for Felony Harassment.4

 B. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Sustain A Conviction
 For First Degree Assault.....7

 C. Mr. Mitzlaff received ineffective assistance of counsel.10

IV. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Detention of Pouncy</i> , 168 Wn.2d 382, 229 P.3d 678 (2010).	11
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Brett</i> , 142 Wn.2d 868, 16 P.3d 601 (2001)	10
<i>State v. Baeza</i> , 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983).	8
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (2007)	11
<i>State v. C.G.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 604, 80 P.3d 594 (2003).....	5
<i>State v. Cienfuegos</i> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001)	14
<i>State v. Elmi</i> , 166 Wn.2d 209, 207 P.3d 439 (2009).....	8
<i>State v. Ferreira</i> , 69 Wn.App. 465, 850 P.2d 541 (1993)	10
<i>State v. Gordon</i> , 172 Wn.2d 671, 260 P.3d 884 (2011).....	14
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	4
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).	13
<i>State v. Hardwick</i> , 74 Wn.2d 828, 447 P.2d 80 (1968)	11
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	13
<i>State v. Hickman</i> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	7
<i>State v. J.M.</i> , 144 Wn.2d 472, 28 P.3d 720 (2001)	6
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 119 Wn.2d 143, 829 P.2d 1078 (1992).....	4
<i>State v. Kiehl</i> , 128 Wn.App. 88, 113 P.3d 528 (2005).....	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	13
<i>State v. Olmeda</i> , 112 Wn.App. 525, 49 P.3d 960 (2002);	11
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)	11

<i>State v. Smith</i> , 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005)	8
<i>State v. Stubbs</i> , 170 Wn.2d 117, 240 P.3d 143 (2010)	8
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	13
<i>State v. Walden</i> 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997).....	12
<i>State v. Woo Won Choi</i> , 55 Wn.App. 895, 781 P.2d 505 (1989), <i>rev. denied</i> , 114 Wn.2d 1002, 788 P.2d 1077 (1990).	8
<i>State v. Young</i> , 48 Wn.App. 406, 739 P.2d 1170 (1987).....	11
<i>U.S. Supreme Court Cases</i>	
<i>In re Winship</i> , 297 U.S. 358, 364, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970). 4	
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 685-86, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	10
<i>Statutes</i>	
RCW 9.94A.011(1)(a)	8
RCW 9A.011, .021.....	14
RCW 9A.04.110(4)(c).	8
RCW 9A.46.929(1)(a)(b), (2)(b)(ii).....	5
<i>Constitutional Provisions</i>	
U.S. Const. amend. VI	10
U.S. Const. XIV Amend	4
Wash. Const. Art. 1 §22.....	10
Wash. Const. Article 1§3	4
<i>Other</i>	

Washington Pattern Jury Instruction 35.02.....	14
Washington Pattern Jury Instructions Chapter 2.04	12
